507071052 01/12/2022 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7117887

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME	CHANGE OF NAME			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		Name	Execution Date			
LESKER VENTURES	ONE LLC		01/10/2022			
RECEIVING PARTY I	DATA					
Name:	KDF TE	KDF TECHNOLOGIES, LLC				
Street Address:	1925 PA	1925 PA-51				
City:	JEFFER	JEFFERSON HILLS				
State/Country:	PENNS	PENNSYLVANIA				
Postal Code:	15025	15025				
Detent Number	pe	Number				
Patent Number:		101466				
	7					
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	7 E DATA					
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i>	E DATA (4) (1) be sent to	101466				
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone:	7 E DATA (4 I be sent to a if provided; 4	101466 412)918-1199 the e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 129181110				
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email:	T DATA (4) I be sent to a if provided; 4 ip	101466 412)918-1199 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is u</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 129181110 pdocket@metzlewis.com				
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	7 E DATA (4 <i>I be sent to a</i> <i>if provided;</i> 4 ip e: B	101466 412)918-1199 the e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 129181110 pdocket@metzlewis.com BARRY I FRIEDMAN	sent via US Mail.			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	T DATA (4) T be sent to a if provided; 4 if e: 5	101466 412)918-1199 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is u</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 129181110 pdocket@metzlewis.com BARRY I FRIEDMAN 35 SMITHFIELD STREET, SUITE 8	sent via US Mail. 300			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	7 E DATA <i>(4 if provided;</i> 4 ig e: B 5 P	101466 412)918-1199 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is u</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 129181110 odocket@metzlewis.com BARRY I FRIEDMAN 35 SMITHFIELD STREET, SUITE 8 PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 152	sent via US Mail. 300			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	7 E DATA <i>(4 if provided;</i> 4 e: B 5 P NUMBER:	412)918-1199 the e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 129181110 pdocket@metzlewis.com BARRY I FRIEDMAN 35 SMITHFIELD STREET, SUITE 8 PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 152 9139/001	sent via US Mail. 300			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	7 E DATA <i>(4 if provided;</i> 4 e: B 5 P NUMBER:	412)918-1199 the e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 129181110 pdocket@metzlewis.com PARRY I FRIEDMAN 35 SMITHFIELD STREET, SUITE 8 PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 152 9139/001 BARRY I. FRIEDMAN	sent via US Mail. 300			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	7 E DATA <i>(4 if provided;</i> 4 e: B 5 P NUMBER:	412)918-1199 the e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 129181110 bdocket@metzlewis.com BARRY I FRIEDMAN 35 SMITHFIELD STREET, SUITE 8 PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 152 9139/001 BARRY I. FRIEDMAN /BARRY I. FRIEDMAN/	sent via US Mail. 300			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	7 E DATA <i>(4 if provided;</i> 4 e: B 5 P NUMBER:	412)918-1199 the e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 129181110 pdocket@metzlewis.com PARRY I FRIEDMAN 35 SMITHFIELD STREET, SUITE 8 PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 152 9139/001 BARRY I. FRIEDMAN	sent via US Mail. 300			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	T E DATA (4 if provided; 4 if e: B 5 P NUMBER: R:	412)918-1199 the e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 129181110 odocket@metzlewis.com BARRY I FRIEDMAN 35 SMITHFIELD STREET, SUITE 8 PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 152 9139/001 BARRY I. FRIEDMAN /BARRY I. FRIEDMAN/ 01/12/2022	sent via US Mail. 300			

PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE BUREAU OF CORPORATIONS AND CHARITABLE ORGANIZATIONS

Return document by mail to:				
Name	RETURN PER			
Address				
City	State	Zip Code		
🗌 Return doc	ument by email to:			

Certificate of Amendment - Domestic Limited Partnership/Limited Liability Company

TCO220110XX2359

Read all instructions prior to completing. This form may be submitted online at https://www.corporations.pa.gov/.

Fee: \$70

4.

Check one: \Box Limited Partnership (§ 8622)

✓ Limited Liability Company (§ 8822)

In compliance with the requirements of the applicable provisions (relating to Amendment or Restatement of Certificate), the undersigned, desiring to amend or restate its Certificate of Limited Partnership/Certificate of Organization, hereby certifies that:

1. The name of the limited partnership/limited liability company is: Lesker Ventures One LLC

2. The date of filing of the original Certificate of Limited Partnership/Certificate of Organization is:

12/07/2021 Date (MM/DD/YYYY)

3. The current registered office address as on file with the Department of State. Complete part (a) OR (b) - not both:

(a) <u>1925 PA-51,</u>	Jefferson Hills,	PA	15025	Allegheny
Number and street	City	State	Zip	County
(b) c/o:				-
Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider				County

Check, and if appropriate complete, one of the following:

The amendment adopted by the limited partnership/limited liability company, set forth in full, is as follows:

The name of the limited liability company is KDF Technologies, LLC

The amendment adopted by the limited partnership/limited liability company is set forth in full in Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof.

5. Effective date of amendment (*check, and if appropriate complete, one of the following*):

The amendment shall be effective upon filing this Certificate of Amendment in the Department of State.

The amendment shall be effective on:

Date (MM/DD/YYYY)

Hour (if any)

2022 JAN 10 10 10: €9

PATENT REEL: 058719 FRAME: 0287

DSCB:15-8622/8822-2

- 6. Check if the amendment restates the Certificate of Limited Partnership/Certificate of Organization:
 - ☐ The restated Certificate of Limited Partnership/Certificate of Organization supersedes the original Certificate of Limited Partnership/Certificate of Organization and all previous amendments thereto.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned limited partnership/limited liability company has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be executed by a duly authorized person thereof this 10th day of January , 20²²

Lesker Ventures One LLC

Name of Limited Partnership/Limited Liability Company

/s/Kurt J. Lesker IV

Signature

President

Title